Dear Mr. Lieser:

On the attached tabulation of bids received for the Bid Package II roof replacement at Roseville 
Area High School (RAHS) located at 1240 County Road B2 W, Central Roofing Company is the 
apparent low-bidder with a Base Bid price of $1,642,800.00 (One Million Six Hundred Forty 
Two Thousand Eight Hundred) for removal of the existing roof assemblies and installation of 
new roof assemblies, as indicated in the Construction Drawings and Addenda as provided by RSI 
Building Envelope.    

After the opening of the Bids, the Contractor had indicated that they attended the pre-bid